BUREAU/OFFICES ASSET MANAGEMENT DIRECTORS
	COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND
Glennel Cooper, Senior Resource Manager
601 13th Street, NW

Suite 200 South

Washington, DC  20005

(202) 622-7165 FAX (202) 622-2110

cooperg@cdfi.treas.gov
	FINANCIAL CRIMES ENFORCEMENT 

NETWORK (FinCEN)

Lonnie White

Assistant Director, Management Services

P.O. Box 39

Vienna, VA  22183
703-905-5085 Fax 703-905-3747

Lonnie.White@fincen.gov

	
	

	COMPTROLLER OF THE CURRENCY
Peter Prendergast, Director 

Real Estate and Capital Assets 

Mail Stop 4-9, 250 E Street, SW

Washington, DC  20219

(202) 874-5016 FAX (202) 433-8249

peter.prendergast@occ.treas.gov


	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE

Sharon King, Director

Administrative Programs Division 

Room 144-PGMC II Building
3700 East-West Highway

Hyattsville, MD  20782
(202) 874-6960 FAX (202) 874-7285
Sharon.King@fms.treas.gov

	
	

	DEPARTMENTAL OFFICES

Sharon Kershbaum, Deputy Director

Of DO Operations 
Room 6129 Annex

15th & Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Washington, DC  20220

(202) 622-0323 FAX (202) 622-0893
sharon.kershbaum@treasury.gov
	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
J. Stuart Burns, Director

Real Estate and Facilities Management
2345 Crystal Dr. 4th Floor (Suite 400)
Arlington, VA  22202

(202) 435-6300

FAX (202) 435-6336
john.s.burns@irs.gov

	ENGRAVING & PRINTING

Daniel M. Carver, Chief

Office of Administrative Services

14th & C Streets, SW

Washington, DC  20228

(202) 874-2606 FAX (202) 874-4680

Daniel.Carver@bep.gov
	MINT

Patricia Cutler

Fixed Assets-Property Management  Division

801 9th Street, NW, 7th Floor South

Washington, DC  20220

(202) 354-7905 FAX (202) 756-6061

Patricia.Cutler@usmint.treas.gov


	
	


	
	

	MINT

Charita Beverly-Lewis,  Dep. Branch Chief
Support Services Division

801 9th Street, NW, 7th Floor south

Washington, DC  20220

(202) 354-8340 FAX (202) 756-0557
Charita.Beverly@usmint.treas.gov


	PUBLIC DEBT
Jerry Cantwell, Director

Division of Management Services

Room 301

200 Third Street

Parkersburg, WVA  26106-1328

(304) 480-8102 FAX (304) 480-6537

jerry.cantwell@bpd.treas.gov

	
	

	OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL
Debra McGruder, Deputy Assistant Inspector General for Management Services

740 15th Street, NW, Suite 510

Washington, DC  20220

(202) 927-5200 FAX (202) 927-6492

McGruderD@oig.treas.gov
	TAX AND TRADE BUREAU 

Estelle Martin, Director

Acquisition and Facilities Management

1310 G Street, Room 3015

Washington, DC  20220
(202) 927-8683 FAX (202) 927-0600
Estelle.Martin@ttb.treas.gov

	
	

	OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION
Terri Davidson, Chief, 

Facilities Management Branch

3rd Floor

1700 G Street, NW

Washington, DC  20552

(202) 906-6234 FAX (202) 906-5748

terri.davidson@ots.treas.gov


	TREASURY INSPECTOR GENERAL TAX ADMINISTRATION

Arlene Architect,  Assistant Director
Financial Management, Office of <Mission> Support
1125 15th Street, NW, Room 700 
Washington, DC  20005
(202) 622-5952  FAX (202) 622-5624

Arlene.Architect@tigta.treas.gov
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